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Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PursuanT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, .and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to
administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are
set out hereunder:
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Name

Baker, Thomas ..

Beverland, Mary Ann

Brown, Agnes Louisa

Cameron, John Sellars

Clarke, George Balderson,
also known as Clarke,
George

- Cockburn, Lillian May

Cookson, William Richard
Curran, Mary Ann

Dench, Martha
Dobson, John Joseph

Doidge, Mary Lucy
Forrest, Louisa Isabella ..

Harding, Agnes Rose
Harkness, Annie

Johnson, Anders Johan
Long, Mary Caroline
Lowery, Janet Tairhena
Mauger, Isabella ..
McDonald, Ian Donald

Angus

McDowell, Florence
Gertrude
McLaren, Ronald ..
Milne, Margaret Annie
Mllne Ruby Janet .
Muir, Rebecca Australia .
Nelson, Bert Walter

Pennalligen, Minnie
Peterson, Margaret
Reay, James Henry
Roney, William John
Sayer, Charles Edwin

Scott, Florence Annie
Smith, Elizabeth Sarah

Son, Yee Wing .

Stewart Jane Ann

Tebbutt Edward Rice, also
known as Tebbatt,
Edward Rice

Throp, Miranda

Occupation

Dairy farmer

Widow

Married woman
Civil Servant
Retired journalist

Married woman
Retired rabbiter
Widow .

Retired flax-mill
scutcher
Widow

25

Spi’r’lster

Retired carpenter
Married woman

32

Retired mental hospifai
head attendant
Married woman

Retired labourer
Married woman

Widow .
Gum-digger

Widow

Engineer ..

Retired gum-digger ..

Formerly postal officer,
late clerk

Married woman

29

General labourer
Spinster
Retired carpenter

Widow

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1 October 1956.

Residence

Formerly Manawaru,
Te Aroha, late
Tokanui

Formerly Millerton,
late Blenheim

Christchurch

Wellington

Formerly Annat, late

Auckland

Waimangaroa

Tokanui

Formerly Dannev1rke,
late Wellington

Hastings

Auckland

Vaucluse, New South
Wales, Australia

Formerly Porangahau,
late Hastings

Wellington

Formerly Welhngton
late Lower Hutt

Auckland

Methven

Puketi ..

Christchurch

Stoke .

Wellington

Dunedin

Lawrence

Otautau

Auckland

Formerly Te Kopuiu
late Tangaihi

Auckland

Invercargill

Wellington

Kaeo

Formerly Devonport,
late Auckland

Auckland

Anstey in the County
of Leicester,
England

Auckland

Dunedin ..

Christchurch

Dunedin

Date of
Death

16/7/56

28/7/56

10/8/56
30/8/56
26/8/56

26/8/56
5/6/56
2/9/56

10/9/56
2/8/56

5/11/54
18/8/56

15/8/56
21/8/56

4/8/56
3/9/56
22/7/56
4/7/56
31/8/56

20/8/56

7/8/56
28/7/56
24/8/56
14/8/56

2/9/56

3/8/56
22/8/56
17/8/56

4/8/56
18/8/56

25/7/56
5/1/34

24/1/55
30/7/56
25/8/56

5/8/56

Date
Election
Filed

21/9/56

29/8/56

20/9/56
27/9/56
21/9/56

25/9/56
25/9/56
25/9/56

24/9/56
21/9/56

21/9/56
24/9/56

27/9/56
27/9/56

21/9/56
21/9/56
20/9/56
20/9/56
21/9/56

25/9/56

20/9/56
20/9/56
20/9/56
21/9/56
20/9/56

21/9/56
20/9/56
27/9/56
25/9/56
21/9/56

21/9/56
25/9/56

21/9/56
20/9/56
20/9/56

20/9/56

G. E.

Testate
or Stamp Office
Intestate Concerned
Intestate  Auckland
Testate  Blenheim
Intestate  Christchurch
Testate Wellington
' Auckland
. Greymouth
Intestate  Auckland
Testate Napier
' Napier
. Auckland
- Tauranga
Intestate Napier
Testate Wellington
» Auckland
. Timaru
Intestate Dunedin
Testate Christchurch
" Nelson
' Wellington
. Dunedin
Intestate 5
' Invercargill
Testate  Auckland
' Whangarei
Intestate  Auckiand
Testate Invercargill
. Wellington
Intestate Whangarei
Testate Auckland
2 b4
Intestate  Wellington
. Auckland
' Dunedin
Testate Christchurch
Intestate Dunedin.

TURNEY, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON

WEDNESDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER 1956

Liabilities Assets
£ s. d. 8. Reserve— £ s. d.
2. General Reserve Fund ... ... 1,500,000 0 0 () Gold ... . . 6,162,018 13 10
3.Bank notes ... ... .. 69,036,524 10 9 (b) Sterling exchange* ... .. 48,524,587 19 3
4, Demand liabilities— (c¢) Gold exchange ... ... ..
(a) State— (d) Other exchange ... .. 423,396 6 11
(i) Government marketing 9. Subsidiary coin ... .. .. 585,424 17 O
accounts ... .. 1,403,412 15 6 | 10. Discounts—
(i) Other ... .. - .. 6,700,575 10 0 (a) Commercial and agricultural bills .
(b) Banks ... ... .. 60,490,025 10 11 (b) Treasury and local body bills ... ...
(c) Other— ) 11. Advances—
(i) Marketing organisations ... 529,274 12 6 (a) To the State or State under-
(ii) Other demand liabilities ... 1,389,590 18 5 takings—
5. Time deposits ... .. ... .. (i) Government marketing
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New accounts .. 408,873 7 8
Zealand currency .. e 33,509 15 5 (ii) For other purposes ... 39,786,873 1 4
7. Other liabilities ... - .. 7,816,602 12 3 (b) To other public authorities ... ...
(c) Other—
(i) Marketing organisations ... 2,217,203 12 4
(1i) Other advances 11,773,749-18 11
12. Investments—
(a) Sterling* ... .. .. 27,785,974 9 3
(b) Other ... .. .. 10,387,214 8 O
13. Bank buildings .. ... .. ..
14. Other assets ... .. .. 844,199 10 6
£(N.Z.)148,899,516 5 0 £(N.Z.)148,899,516 5 0

*Expressed in New Zealand currency.

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant,



