THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

500	out nerounder.				Date	Testate		
No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Election Filed	or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned	
1	Baker, Thomas	Dairy farmer	Formerly Manawaru, Te Aroha, late Tokanui	16/7/56	21/9/56	Intestate	Auckland	
2	Beverland, Mary Ann	Widow	Formerly Millerton, late Blenheim	28/7/56	29/8/56	Testate	Blenheim	
3	Brown, Agnes Louisa	Married woman	Christchurch	10/8/56	20/9/56	Intestate	Christchurch	
4 5	Cameron, John Sellars	Civil Servant	Wellington	30/8/56	27/9/56	Testate	Wellington	
3	Clarke, George Balderson, also known as Clarke, George	Retired journalist	Formerly Annat, late Auckland	26/8/56	21/9/56	,,	Auckland	
6 ·	Cockburn, Lillian May	Married woman	Waimangaroa	26/8/56	25/9/56	,,	Greymouth	
7	Cookson, William Richard	Retired rabbiter	Tokanui	5/6/56	25/9/56	Intestate	Auckland	
8	Curran, Mary Ann	Widow	Formerly Dannevirke, late Wellington	2/9/56	25/9/56	Testate	Napier	
9	Dench, Martha	,,	Hastings	10/9/56	24/9/56	,,	Napier	
10	Dench, Martha Dobson, John Joseph	Retired flax-mill	Auckland	2/8/56	21/9/56	,,	Auckland	
11	Doidge, Mary Lucy	widow scutcher	Vaucluse, New South	5/11/54	21/9/56		Tauranga	
11	Doidge, Mary Lucy	Widow	Wales, Australia	3/11/34	21/9/30	,,	Tauranga	
12	Forrest, Louisa Isabella	,,	Formerly Porangahau, late Hastings	18/8/56	24/9/56	Intestate	Napier	
13	Harding, Agnes Rose	.,	Wellington	15/8/56	27/9/56	Testate	Wellington	
14	Harkness, Annie	Spinster	Formerly Wellington, late Lower Hutt	21/8/56	27/9/56	.,,	**	
15	Johnson, Anders Johan	Retired carpenter	Auckland	4/8/56	21/9/56	,,	Auckland	
16	Long, Mary Caroline	Married woman	Methven	3/9/56 22/7/56	21/9/56	,,,	Timaru	
17	Lowery, Janet Tairhena	,,	Puketi	22/7/56	20/9/56	Intestate	Dunedin	
18 19	Mauger, Isabella McDonald, Ian Donald	Retired mental hospital	Christchurch	4/7/56	20/9/56	Testate	Christchurch	
19	McDonald, Ian Donald Angus	head attendant	Stoke	31/8/56	21/9/56	,,	Nelson	
20	McDowell, Florence Gertrude	Married woman	Wellington	20/8/56	25/9/56	,,	Wellington	
21	McLaren, Ronald	Retired labourer	Dunedin	7/8/56	20/9/56	- ,,	Dunedin	
22 23	Milne, Margaret Annie Milne, Ruby Janet		Lawrence Otautau	28 ['] /7 ['] /56 24/8/56	20/9/56 20/9/56	Intestate	Invercargill	
24	Milne, Ruby Janet Muir, Rebecca Australia	Widow"	Otautau Auckland	14/8/56	21/9/56	Testate	Auckland	
25	Nelson, Bert Walter	Gum-digger	Formerly Te Kopuru,	2/9/56	20/9/56	,,	Whangarei	
26	D 111 141 1	***** 1	late Tangaihi	0.10.156	24 10 150			
26 27	Pennalligen, Minnie Peterson, Margaret	Widow	Auckland Invercargill	3/8/56 22/8/56	21/9/56 20/9/56	Intestate Testate	Auckland Invercargill	
28	Peterson, Margaret Reay, James Henry	Engineer	Invercargill Wellington	17/8/56	27/9/56	restate	Wellington	
29	Roney, William John	Retired gum-digger	Kaeo	4/8/56	25/9/56	Intestate	Whangarei	
30	Sayer, Charles Edwin	Formerly postal officer, late clerk	Formerly Devonport, late Auckland	18/8/56	21/9/56	Testate	Auckland	
31 32	Scott, Florence Annie	Married woman	Auckland Anstey in the County	25/7/56	21/9/56 25/9/56	,,, T-+==+=+=	Wellington	
34	Smith, Elizabeth Sarah	,,	of Leicester, England	5/1/34	23/9/30	Intestate	weimigton	
33	Son, Yee Wing	General labourer	Auckland	24/1/55	21/9/56	,,	Auckland	
34	Stewart, Jane Ann	Spinster	Dunedin	30/7/56	20/9/56	,,	Dunedin	
35	Tebbutt, Edward Rice, also known as Tebbatt, Edward Rice	Retired carpenter	Christchurch	25/8/56	20/9/56	Testate	Christchurch	
36	Throp, Miranda	Widow	Dunedin	5/8/56	20/9/56	Intestate	Dunedin.	
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1 October 1956. G. E. TURNEY, Public Truste								

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER 1956

Liabilities			WEDITESBILL, 19				
4	c	_					
			£	s.	a.		
2. General Reserve Fund	*****		1,500,000	0	0		
3. Bank notes		*****	1,500,000 69,036,524	10	0		
4. Demand liabilities—			, ,				
(a) State—							
(i) Government marketing							
accounts		_	1,403,412	15	6		
			6,700,575	10	ň		
(ii) Other							
		•••••	60,490,025	10	11		
(c) Other—							
(i) Marketing	529,274	12	6				
(ii) Other dema	529,274 1,389,590	18	5				
5 Time deposits							
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New							
Zealand currency	Other than	11011	33 500	15	5		
	******		33,509	13	2		
7. Other liabilities		•••••	7,816,602	12	3		

SEPTEMBER	1930						
		A.	ssets				
8. Reserve	e				£	s.	d.
(a)	Gold			*****	6,162,018	13	10
	Sterling ex	change*			48,524,587		3
	Gold excha			*****	, , ,		
	Other exch				423,396	6	11
9. Subsidi					585,424		
10. Discou					-,		
(a) Commercial and agricultural bills							
(b) Treasury and local body bills							
11. Advances—							
	To the St	ate or	State	under-			
takings—							
(i) Government marketing							
accounts				408.873	7	8	
(ii) For other purposes				1	4		
(b) To other public authorities				27,1-1,-1		-	
(c) Other—							
(i) Marketing organisations				ons	2.217.203	12	4
					11,773,749		
12. Investments—							
(a)	Sterling*				27,785,974	9	3
	Other				10,387,214		Ō
13. Bank b		******			10,007,41.	·	•
14. Other		*****		•••••	844,199	10	6
		******			0.1,177		
				£(N.Z.)	148,899,516	5	0
				~()	, ,		•

*Expressed in New Zealand currency.

£(N.Z.)148,899,516 5 0

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.